2.96 3.96 1,243,799 1,420,604 153,847 300,729 - - 1,397,646 1,721,333

Receivables - - - - - - 2,190,024 835,139 2,190,024 835,139

Deposit for
bank
guarantee

4.00 4.00 103,758 103,758 - - - - 103,758 103,758

Total
Financial
Assets

  1,347,557 1,524,362 153,847 300,729 2,190,024 835,139 3,691,428 2,660,230

Financial
Liabilities

Payables   - - - - 479,489 128,648 479,489 128,648

Total
Financial
Liabilities

- - - - 479,489 128,648 479,489 128,648

(iii) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at reporting date.  This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change
in this risk.

Energy One Limited
ABN : 37 076 583 018

Energy One Limited   Page 30

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

NOTE 24: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)

At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

 2014
$

2013
$

Change in profit

• Increase in interest rate by 1% 2,396 2,474

• Decrease in interest rate by 1% (2,396) (2,474)

Change in equity

• Increase in interest rate by 1% 2,396 2,474

• Decrease in interest rate by 1% (2,396)   (2,474)

The above interest rate risk sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged.

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit
exposure to trading customers, including outstanding receivables and committed transactions.   For banks and financial
institutions, only independently rated parties with a minimum rating of ‘A’ are accepted. Banks without a rating of ‘A’,
but included in the government guarantee will be considered with a maximum $1M deposit. If there is no independent